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Being well-versed in the arts is a quintessential part of the French identity.
Whether it is a boundary-pushing art exhibit or an exquisite musical performance 
that defines the local culture, we blend the heart of a place with the soul of our 
identity to give guests both an exciting and enriching experience.

Since 2015, Sofitel Phnom Penh Phokeethra has been actively participating in 
the Phnom Penh arts scene through regular exhibitions within the hotel, a way 
of expressing its active commitment to nurturing the arts in the Kingdom of 
Cambodia.
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All paintings are available for purchase and can be shipped to your home country.
Please see our Heartists for more details.
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កើ�ើតក្នុុ�ង ឆំ្នាំ � ១៩៧១ នៅ�ខេ�ត្តតកណ្ដាា ល ភាគ ខាងត្បូូ�ង នៃ� ប្រ�ទេ�សកម្ពុុ�ជា សិិល្បបករខ្មែ�ែរលោ�ក នូូ សារី ី
គឺឺជាកូូនប្រុ�សុក្នុុ�ង ចំំណោ�មបងប្អូូ�នប្រាំ�ំមួួយ នាក់់ដែ�ល មានជីីវភាព ជាកសិករ ដាំំស្រូ�វូ។ លោ�កបាន
ជួួយក្រុ�មុគ្រួ�សួារ ដាំំដុះះ� និិង ប្រ�មូូល ផលស្រូ�វូ រហូតូដល់ អាយុុ ១២  ឆំ្នាំ� ទើ�ើបលោ�កសម្រេ��ចចិត្តតធ្វើ�ើ�
ដំំណើ�ើ រមករាជធានីីភ្នំំ�ពេ�ញ។ នៅ�ទីីនេះ�ះ លោ�កត្រូ�វូបានមណ្ឌឌ លកុុមារទទួលួ យកទៅ�មើ�ើលថែ� 
ហើ�ើយផ្ដដល់ ឱកាស ឲ្យយលោ�កបានទទួលួ ការ អប់់រំដំែ�លលោ�កចង់បាន។ក្រោ��យពីីចំំណាយពេ�ល  ៩ 
ឆំ្នាំ�រៀ�ៀនសូូត្រ� និិងបញ្ចចប់់ ការសិក្សាានៅ�វិទិ្យាាល័័យ លោ�កក៏បានចុះះ�ឈ្មោះ�ះ �ចូូលរៀ�ៀននៅ� សាកល
វិទិ្យាាល័័យភូូមិន្ទទវិចិិិត្រ�សិល្បៈៈ�។ លោ�កធ្វើ�ើ�ការ ជា សន្តិិ�សុុខពេ�លថ្ងៃ�ៃ ហើ�ើយចូូលរៀ�ៀនពេ�ល យប់់ 
ដោ�យគេ�ងនិិងសម្រា�កនៅ�ក្នុុ�ង ថ្នាាក់  ជាមួួយនិស្សិិ�តផ្សេ�េងទៀ�ៀត ដោ�យលោ�កបានរៀ�ៀនថ្នាាក់ គំំនូូរ 
និិងចម្លាា ក់់។

នៅ� ឆំ្នាំ� ១៩៩៩ នូូ សារី ីបានទទួលួ សញ្ញាា បត្រ�ផ្នែ�ែកសិល្បៈៈ� ហើ�ើយ ចាប់់ផ្ដើ�ើ�មធ្វើ�ើ�ការនៅ�វិចិិិត្រ�សាល
របស់ស្ថាា នទូូតបារាំង ប្រ�ចាំំនៅ� ភ្នំំ�ពេ�ញ។ នៅ�ទីីនោះ�ះ លោ�កបានចូូលរួមួសិក្ខាា  សាលា និិងរៀ�ៀនពីី
សិិល្បបករដែ�លបានមកទស្សសនា។ នៅ� ឆំ្នាំ� ២០០០ លោ�កក៏ត្រូ�វូបានស្ថាា នទូូតបារាំង ឧបត្ថថម្ភភ ឲ្យយទៅ�
ចូូលរួមួសិក្ខាា  សាលារយៈៈពេ�លបីីខែ�នៅ�ទីីក្រុ�ងុប៉ាា រីសី ជាមួួយលោ�ក Philippe Richard។

ក្រោ��យមក លោ�កក៏ត្រូ�វូបានផ្ដដល់ អាហារូូបក រណ៍៍ ឲ្យយបន្តត ការសិក្សាាសិល្បៈៈ�នៅ� សាលា Saint-
Étienne Higher School of Art and Design ក្នុុ�ង ប្រ�ទេ�សបារាំង។ តែ�នៅ� ឆំ្នាំ� ២០០៣ 
ពេ�លដែ�ល ការ ឧបត្ថថម្ភភត្រូ�វូបានកាត់់ ផ្ដាា ច់់  លោ�ក នូូ សារី ីក៏៏ ចាប់់ផ្ដើ�ើ�មរកការងារធ្វើ�ើ� និិងហ្វឹឹ�កហាត់់ ជា
មេ�ចុុងភៅ�ដើ�ើម្បីី�ចិញ្ចឹឹ�មជីីវិតិ។ ទីីបំំផុុត លោ�កក៏បានទទួលួ សញ្ញាា បត្រ�វិចិិិត្រ�សិល្បៈៈ�នៅ� ឆំ្នាំ�
២០០៦។ បន្ទាាប់ ពីីប្រាំ�ំពីីរ ឆំ្នាំ �ដែ�លលោ�កបានចំំណាយពេ�លគូូរគំំនូូរ ចម្លាា ក់់ និិងធ្វើ�ើ�ម្ហូូ�ប លោ�កក៏
បានត្រ�ឡប់់មកភ្នំំ�ពេ�ញវិញិនៅ� ឆំ្នាំ� ២០១៣។ បន្ទាាប់ មក លោ�កក៏បានសម្រេ��ចចិត្តតផ្លាា ស់់ទៅ� រស់់នៅ�
ក្នុុ�ងទីីក្រុ�ងុសៀ�ៀមរាបដែ�ល ជាទីីក្រុ�ងុ អង្គគរដ៏ មានសន្តិិ�ភាព ហើ�ើយលោ�កក៏កំំពុុង រស់់នៅ�ទីីនោះ�ះ
ជាមួួយភរិយិា និិងកូូនប្រុ�សុ របស់លោ�ករហូតូមកដល់ សព្វវថ្ងៃ�ៃនេះ�ះ។ 

Born in 1971 in Kandal Province in the south of Cambodia, Khmer artist 
Nou Sary was one of six children born into a rural rice-farming family. 
He helped his family plant and harvest rice until he was 12 years old 
when he made the life-changing decision to find his way to the capital, 
Phnom Penh. There, he was eventually taken in by a local shelter that 
provided him with access to the education he sought. After nine years 
and completing his high school education, he enrolled at the Royal 
University of Fine Arts. Working as a security guard during the day, 
Sary attended night classes and slept in the classrooms along with 
other students, where he took lessons in painting and sculpture. 

In 1999, Sary received his Diploma in Arts and began working at the 
gallery of the French Embassy in Phnom Penh, joining workshops and 
learning from visiting artists. In 2000, he was sponsored by the French 
Embassy to attend a three-month workshop in Paris with Philippe 
Richard.

He was later offered a scholarship to continue his art education at the 
Saint-Étienne Higher School of Art and Design in France. When funding 
was suddenly cut in 2003, Sary sought work and began training as a chef to 
support himself. He eventually received his Diploma in Fine Arts in 2006. 
After seven years of painting, sculpting, and cooking, Sary returned 
to Phnom Penh in 2013. He then made the life-changing decision to 
relocate to the peaceful Angkorian town of Siem Reap, where he now 
lives with his wife and son.

Nou Sary

Breath of Nature


